B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. United Farm Family Insurance Company  18,893 10,189 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

7. Swiss Reins Amer Corp  14,194 5,027 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

8. Scor Reins Co  4,424 2,299 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

9. Hartford Steam Boil Inspec & Ins Co  1,607 3,469 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

10. QBE Reins Corp  1,415 33 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Farm Family Casualty Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 1,491,288,451  1,491,288,451

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 120,714,651  120,714,651

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 2,922,710 (2,918,583) 4,127

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2)   0

5. Other assets  43,471,814 44,600 43,516,414

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  51,275,069 51,275,069

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)   0

8. Totals (Line 28) 1,658,397,626 48,401,086 1,706,798,712

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 632,932,319 44,554,519 677,486,838

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 43,757,444 307,229 44,064,673

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 236,221,441 8,180,393 244,401,834

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 2,808,701  2,808,701

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0  0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 4,612,331 (4,609,209) 3,122

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 21,846 (21,846) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 1,112,586  1,112,586

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 10,000 (10,000) 0

18. Other liabilities 11,382,437  11,382,437

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 932,859,105 48,401,086 981,260,191

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)   0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 725,538,521 XXX 725,538,521

22. Totals (Line 38) 1,658,397,626 48,401,086 1,706,798,712

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  The company pools 100% of its business with its affiliate, United Farm Family Insurance Company, and
assumes 98% of the combined pooled business.

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Farm Family Casualty Insurance Company

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Farm Family Casualty Insurance Company

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES

SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 2,242 459 440 82 229 0 122 2,370 XXX

2. 2012 398,524 47,401 351,123 261,870 41,852 12,425 2,088 24,744 75 10,259 255,024 XXX

3. 2013 407,488 42,926 364,562 232,214 15,879 13,913 350 21,969 11 9,251 251,856 XXX

4. 2014 425,281 40,347 384,934 235,461 9,836 14,670 146 26,217 22 9,149 266,344 XXX

5. 2015 443,857 42,391 401,466 240,400 9,237 15,810 96 27,562 17 10,033 274,422 XXX

6. 2016 458,770 38,158 420,612 218,088 4,816 13,391 48 26,446 8 9,744 253,053 XXX

7. 2017 478,213 39,602 438,611 211,597 5,418 13,049 62 24,048 11 9,897 243,203 XXX

8. 2018 492,001 41,766 450,235 196,754 6,047 9,650 100 24,152 7 9,291 224,402 XXX

9. 2019 500,407 39,262 461,145 182,861 2,639 6,127 79 20,870 96 8,629 207,044 XXX

10. 2020 507,337 39,242 468,095 150,823 11,617 3,032 27 15,733 141 6,247 157,803 XXX

11. 2021 524,525 35,818 488,707 106,546 1,790 1,279 3 11,348 52 4,866 117,328 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 2,038,856 109,590 103,786 3,081 223,318 440 87,488 2,252,849 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and Other
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 23,150 7,757 3,417 0 187 295 2,370 0 767 0 312 21,839 XXX